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EXPLODED VIEW

EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG
VISTA DETALLADA

VUE ECLATEE
VISUALIZACAO DESTACADA
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EBRR

10. Fan Controller 10. Lifterregler

11. SD Card Holder 11. SD-Kartenhalter

12. Top 200mm Filter 12. 200-mm-Filter

13. Front NZXT 200mm Fan 13. Vorderer 200-mm-NZXT-Lifter
14. Top NZXT 200mm Fan 14. Oberer 200-mm-NZXT-Liifter
15. Rear 140mm Fan 15. Hinterer 140-mm-Lifter

16. Clear Side Window 16. Seitliches Klarsichtfenster

17. Side NZXT 200mm Fan 17. Seiflicher 200-mm-NZXT-Lifter
18. Side 200mm Filter 18. Seitlicher 200-mm-Filter

DVONO A WN—

Chassis Body 1. Gehause 1.
Front Bezel 2. Frontblende 2.
Top Cover 3. Obere Abdeckung 3.
Right Side Panel 4. Rechte Blende 4.
Left Side Panel 5. Linke Blende 5.
Front Door 6. Fronttir 6.
Bottom-Front Filter 7. Filter vorne unten 7.
Bottom-Rear Filter 8. Filter hinten unten 8.
1/O Ports 9. E/A-Ports 9.

Cuerpo del chasis
Marco frontal

Tapa superior

Panel lateral derecho
Panel lateral izquierdo
Puerta frontal

Filtro inferior frontal
Filtro inferior posterior
Puertos de E/S

10. Controlador del ventilador

11. Soporte para tarjetas SD

12. Filtro de 200 mm

13. Ventilador frontal NZXT de 200 mm
14. Ventilador superior NZXT de 200 mm
15. Ventilador posterior de 140 mm

16. Ventana lateral transparente

17. Ventilador lateral NZXT de 200 mm
18. Filtro lateral de 200 mm

Chéssis

Cadre avant

Couvercle supérieur

Panneau latéral droit

Panneau latéral gauche

Porte avant

Filtre avant inférieur

Filtre arriére inférieur

Ports E/S

. Contréleur du ventilateur

. Porte-carte SD

. Filtre 200 mm

13. Ventilateur avant NZXT 200 mm
14. Ventilateur supérieur NZXT 200 mm
15. Ventilateur arriére 140 mm

. Fenétre latérale transparente

17. Ventilateur latéral NZXT 200 mm
18. Filtre latéral 200 mm
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19. Front Filter 19. Frontfilter 19. Filtro frontal 19. Filtre avant

1. Corpo do chassis 1. Kopnyc cuctemHoro 6noka 1. g 1.2 v — &K

2. Painel frontal 2. MepepHan naHens 2. HIER 2. BIENE)V

3. Tampa superior 3. BepxHan KpbiluKa 3. k& 3. LEAN—

4. Painel do lado direito 4. Mpasas naHenb 4. HUER 4. BRIDNFIV

5. Painel do lado esquerdo 5. JleBan naHenb 5. EfER 5. ERID/INFIV

6. Porta frontal 6. MepepHan gepua 6. il 6. gumE K77

7. Filtro frontal inferior 7. Tlepesruin HxHWiA GunbTp 7. BIRIEM 7. FEBEIE 7 A LR
8. Filtro traseiro inferior 8. 3agHunit HUKHWI GUAbTP 8. FETEM 8. TEVEE T 1 ILE
9. Portas de Entrada/Saida 9. MopTbl BBOAA/BBIBOAA 9. 1/0 %0 9.1/0OKR—

10. Controlador da ventoinha

11. Suporte para cartdo SD

12. Filtro de 200 mm

13. Ventoinha frontal NZXT de 200 mm
14. Ventoinha superior NZXT de 200 mm
15. Ventoinha traseira de 140 mm

16. Janela lateral fransparente

17. Ventoinha lateral NZXT de 200 mm
18. Filtro lateral de 200 mm

19. Filtro frontal

10. KoHTponnep, ynpasnsiowuin paoton 10. KB HIES
BEHTUNATOpa

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

. Pazbem ans kaptbl SD

Ounbtp 200 Mm

11. 8D iEF88
12. 200mm ER

BepxHuii entunstop NZXT 200 mm 15. f§ 140mm X\ 53
3agHuin sentunaTop 140 mm 16. EBRME

CMOTPOBOE OKOWKO Ha 6okoBoi naHenn | 17. ] NZXT 200mm X5

Bokogoii BentunaTop NZXT 200 mMm 18. i 200mm ERY

Bokoson punbTp 200 Mm
MNepeaHuin dpunbTp

19. ATER

10. 77>arvbto—>—
11.SDA— RV A —
12. 200mm~ « JLZ—

13. BT NZXT 200mm RUEE | 13. BIENZXT 200mm~7 7 >/
Nepepnuir sentunsTop NZXT 200 mm 14. £ NZXT 200mm X5

14. _EENZXT 200mm”7 7 >/

15. &ME140mm~7 7>

16. 54 K4 > FODBYAL
17. 4 FNZXT 200mm~ 7 >/
18. 4 F200mm~ « JLZ—
19. 8@ 7 1 ILE—




Component (including installed) List

e OUTWARD

Component (including installed) List

a

ITEM Qry USEAGE
A Thumb screw 6-32 x émm Side panel, HDD cage, Pivot fan bracket installation
Réndelschraube 6-32 x 6mm Seitliche Blende, Festplattenkdfig, schwenkk Lifterhalterung installi
Tornildo pulgor 632 x émm Itleién dol penlerl dol armazén par unidedes d disco dur ydol
—_ Vis de serrage & main 6-32 x 6mm Installation du panneau latéral, de la cage HDD, du support du ventilateur-pivot
@ Rereivees el (G-E s G 17 Painel lateral, compartimento para unidade de disco rigido, instalagdio
do suporte de ventoinha rotativa
YcTaHoBKa 60KOBOM NaHenu, otceka ANA XKeCTKOoro Ancka, KpoHu.ITeIZHa
BuHT ¢ 6apawkom 6-32 x 6mm ANsA BPaLLAoLerocs BEHTUIATOPa
{EIERRLL 6-32 x 6mm MER, BEE, EEXREIRRE
HL%T6-32 x 6mm Y4 KNIV, DT =Y, ERy T 72T 54y FORY 1T
B Hexagon screw 6-32 Power supply installation
Sechskantschraube 6-32 Netzteilinstallation
Tornillo hexagonal 6-32 Instalacién de fuente de alimentacién
Vis hexagonale 6-32 4 Installation du bloc d’ali ion
Parafuso hexagonal 6-32 Instalagdo da fonte de alimentagéio
BUHT ¢ WwecTturpaHHoitronoskoin 6-32 YcTaHoBKa 6510Ka NuTaHnA
AARL 6-32 RERIR
[5-E S BIREEA
Screw 6-32 x 5mm Motherboard installation
c Schraube 6-32 x 5 mm Installation der Hauptplatine
Tornillo 6-32 x 5mm Instalacién de la placa base
Vis 6-32 x 5mm 11 | installation de la carte mere
Parafuso 6-32 x Smm Instalaggio da placa principal
BWHT 6-32 X 5 MM YcTaHOBKa CUCT@MHOW NnaThl
#R4£6-32 x 5mm FIRRE
6—32x5mm%xJ ¥ —K— FEER
D Screw 6-32 x 8mm Hard drive tray installation
Inctallat: Foctol m
Schraube 6-32 x 8 mm des Festy tréigers
Tornillo 6-32 x 8mm Instalacién de la bandeja de disco duro
Vis 6-32 x 8mm 5 Installation du plateau du disque dur

Parafuso 6-32 x 8mm
BuHT 6-32 x 8 MM

Instalagéio do compartimento do disco rigido
YCTaHOBKa N10TKa /1Al )KeCTKOTO AncKa

$84£6-32 x 8mm WERARE
6-32x 8mm&% Y HDD b L 1 EEA

OUTWARD ITEM QrY USEAGE

E Screw 6-32 x 11mm NZXT 200mm Fan installation
Schraube 6-32 x 11 mm Installation des 200 mm NZXT-Lifters
Tornillo 6-32 x 11mm Instalacién de ventilador NZXT de 200mm
Vis 6-32 x 11mm 16 | installation d'un ventilateur 200mm NZXT
Parafuso 6-32 x 11mm Instalagdio da ventoinha NZXT de 200mm
BWHT 6-32x 11 Mm YcraHoska 200 Mm BeHTUnATOpa NZXT
184£6-32 x 11mm NZXT 200mm/X| 55 %2 25
6-32x 11Tmmx NZXT 200mm 7 7 > ElE A

F Screw 6-32 x 35.5mm Normal 200mm Fan installation
Schraube 6-32 x 35.5 mm Normalen 200-mm-Lisfter installieren
Tornillo 6-32 x 35.5mm Instalacién del ventilador normal de 200 mm

ﬁ Vis 6-32 x 35.5mm 16 | Installation normale du ventilateur 200 mm
= Parafuso 6-32 x 35.5mm Instalagéo da ventoinha normal de 200 mm

BUHT 6-32 x 35.5 MM YcTaHoBKa 06bl4HOrO BeHTUnATOpa 200 MM
#84£6-32 x 35.5mm IE® 200mm RERHZ
6-32x35.5mm%x Y EE200mm7 7 Y ER O {413

G Screw 5 x 10KT Fan installation
Schraube 5 x 10KT Installation des Lifters
Tornillo 5 x TO0KT Instalacién de ventilador
Vis 5 x 10KT 16 | Installation du ventilateur
Parafuso 5 x 10KT Instalagéio da ventoinha
BuHT 5 x 10KT YcTaHOBKa BeHTUNATOPa
84 5 x 10KT RERE
2 5x 10KT 77 vEER
Screw M3 x 7mm 5.25 drive and 2.5 hard drive installation
Schraube M3 x 7 mm 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerk und 2,5-Zoll-Festplatte installieren
Tornillo M3 x 7mm Instalacién de la 5.25 unidad y la 2.5 unidad de disco duro
Vis M3 x 7mm 32 | Installation du lecteur 5.25 et du disque dur 2.5

Parafuso M3 x 7mm
BuHT M3 x 7 Mmm
HRZEM3 x 7mm

M3 x7mmx

Instalagéio da 5.25 unidade e 2.5 disco rigido
YcTaHOBKa XeCTKoro gncka 5,25" n 2,5”

5.25 WM 2.5 WERRE

525547 £251\—F RS54 TOERY G




Component (including installed) List

e OUTWARD

T

000 o

"\ ©USB3.0 Ports
@ USB2.0 Ports

© Headphone Output
O Mic Input

©1/0 LED Switch

O Reset Switch

FUNTIO!

@ Set Fan Speed - High

© Set Fan Speed - Medium
© Set Fan Speed - Low

® Fan Speed Display

@ Power Switch

© USB 3.0-Ports

@ USB 2.0-Ports

&6 00000

ITEM Qry USEAGE
1 Standoff Motherboard installation
Abstandsbolzen Installation der Hauptplatine
Separador Instalacién de la placa base
. Doville-entretoise 11 installation de la carte meére
" @ Espacador Instalagdo da placa principal
. Pacnopka YcTaHoBKa CCTeMHOM NnaTbl
AT e
A2V FA 76 A%t XY —R— FEER
J Standoff wrench Motherboard installation
Schlisssel fiir Abstandsbolzen Installation der Hauptplatine
Llave para separador Instalacién de la placa base
Clé pour douville-entretoise 1 Installation de la carte mére
Chave de espagadores Instalagéio da placa principal
Kniou 4ns1 yCTaHOBKM pacrnopku YCTaHOBKa CUCTEMHOW Nnatbl
NAERF ERRR
A8V RATRLYF LBV KA TEIY—R— K bL A LEBCER
Cable tie Cable managment
Kabelbinder Kabelverwaltung
Brida para cables Administracién de cables
Collier de serrage 20 | Gestion du cablage
Bracadeira de cabos Gestéo da cablagem
XomyT CucTema opraHnsaLmmn npoBogos
RE&H LHER
r=7I%A BiRtaRA
L Screw M3 x 5mm 2.5 hard drive installation
Schraube M3 x 5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatte installieren
Tornillo M3 x 5Smm Instalacién de la 2.5 unidad de disco duro
Vis M3 x 5mm g | Installation du disque dur 2.5

Parafuso M3 x 5mm
BUHT M3 x 5 Mmm
HRZM3 x 5mm

M3 x5mm%

Instalacgio 2.5 disco rigido
YcTaHOBKa »ecTKoro ancka 2,5”
2.5 BERE

25)\=F PS54 T DY 5

@ Lisftergeschwindigkeit - Hoch
O Lisfrergeschwindigkeit - Mittel

© Conmutador LED de E/S

© Ports USB 3.0

© Ports USB 2.0

© Sortie casque

O Entrée mic

© Commutateur LED E/S

O Commutateur de réinitialisation

@ Reégller vitesse du ventilateur
- Elevée

© Régler vitesse du ventilateur
- Moyenne

O Régller vitesse du ventilateur
- Basse

© Affichage de la vitesse du
ventilateur

® Interrupteur d'alimentation

© Portas USB 3.0

© Portas USB 2.0

© Saida para auscultadores
O Entrada de microfone

O Interruptor de LED de E/S
O Interruptor de reposicdo

(7} Demr a velocidade da ventoinha

© Definir a velocidade da ventoinha
- Média

@ Definir a velocidade da ventoinha

Baixa
@ Exibiggio da velocidade da
ventoinha
@ Interruptor de alimentagéo

/" @ Interruptor de reinicio

© Kopfhérerausgang O Liftergeschwindigkeit - Gering

0 Mikrofoneingang © Liftergeschwindigkeitsanzeige

© E/A-LED-Schalter @ Netzschalter

O Reset-Schalter

© Puertos USB3.0 @ Estoblecer la velocidad del ventilador-Alta
2% © Puertos USB2.0 © Estoblecer la velocidad del ventilador-Media

© Salida de auriculares @ Establecer la velocidad del ventilador-Baja

O Enfrada de micréfono @ Visudlizacién de la velocidad del ventiladk

® Conmutador de alimentacién

© Moprbl USB3.0 © UsB3.0 #wO © USB3.0R— bk

@ Moptsi USB2.0 @ USB2.0 #H[0 @ USB2.07K—

© Bubixoa [ HayWHVKOB o 1

O Bxop anA MuKpodoHa © Elift O N KT

(5] I'IepeKmoq;Tenb ceetopvopHbii @ F 5 RN OIAIAN
AnA B8O/ BbIBOAA O |/OLEDRA v F

© Kronka nepesarpysku © 1/0 LED FF3 0 Uty F XA TF

@ YcTaHOBKa CKOPOCTH O EEFX @ 7 S HEDS .
BeHTUnATOpa - Bbicokas s \ = 7 VREDRE - &

(8] YCTaHOBKanKODOCTM 0 ZERNBEE - & 0 77 UEEOBE ;
BeHTUnATopa - CpepHan O BERGEE - & 7 ZREODEE -

© YcraHoBKa ckopocT P O 77 VEEDRE - 18
BeHTUIATOPa - Huskas WEXNFERE ~- S~ SERE S

@ MoHuTop ckopocTit ® - © 77 VEEDTART
palyeHus BeHTURATOpa RBRRE R L1

® Knonka nutanua ® BiEFE ® BERRMYF



KOMPLETTES FILTERSYSTEM
SISTEMA DE FILTRACION COMPLETA
SYSTEME DE FILTRATION COMPLET
SISTEMA DE FILTRACAO COMPLETA
LINPKYNALIMA BO3OYXA
SERMTIERE

Side Panel Filter

COMPLETE FILTRATION SYSTEM

Bottom Filters

Top Filters

..1 [ L

|

Front Filter

Rear View

Yy

Top View
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Bottom View

AIRFLOW

LUFTZIRKULATION
FLUJO DE AIRE
CIRCULATION DE AR
VENTILACAO
LMPKYNALINA BO3AYXA
SREE

I7—70—



FRONT PANEL CONNECTION SB 3.0 HEADER INSTALLATIO N NECTIO

These connectors provide the signals for the
front panel LEDs and switches.

ANSCHLUSS AN VORDERSEITE
CONEXION DEL PANEL DELANTERO
BRANCHEMENTS DU PANNEAU AVANT
FRONT PANEL CONNECTION
MOAKNIOYEHWNE NEPEAHEN MAHENN
RIERE

7AY MNRIVEBRA v F E L E DD

BLACK - 1
H.D.D LED oAk 1
—PLED BLACK - 1
TP LED BLACK +2
BLACK 1
el
BLACK 1
Ak 2

This connector provides the data connection for the
front panel USB3 ports.

INSTALLATION DER USB 3.0-STIFTLEISTE

Dieser Anschluss stellt die Datenverbindung fiir die USB
3.0-Anschlijsse an der Vorderseite.

INSTALACION DEL CONECTOR USB 3.0

Este conector proporciona la conexién de datos para los
puertos USB3 del panel delantero

INSTALLATION USB 3.0 PRINCIPAL
Ce connecteur transmet les données vers les ports USB
3.0 du panneau avant.

INSTALACAO DO CONECTOR USB 3.0
Este conector possibilita a ligagdo de dados para as
portas USB3 do painel frontal.

YCTAHOBKA PA3bEMA USB 3.0 HEADER
310t Kabenb obecneunsaet
MHGOPMAUVOHHYIO CBA3b ANA

pasbemos USB3 Ha nepeaHei

naxenu.

USB 3. OfFkR%
LR D AT ARUSB3H O R 1
HIEER.

U S B3.0N\vy 4 —0D#E
ZOARYZET7OY MRV
D3.0USBR— T —42#
HLTWET,

This connector is used fo power your fans. Any fan attached
to this connector is controlled by the included fan control.

LUFTERANSCHLUSS

Dieser Anschluss versorgt |hre Lifter mit Strom. Jeder mit
diesem Anschluss verbundene Lifter, wird iber die
einbezogene Liftersteverung kontrolliert.

CONEXION DEL VENTILADOR

Este conector se utiliza para la alimentacién de los
ventiladores. Cualquier ventilador fijado a este conector se
controla mediante el control de ventilador incluido.

BRANCHEMENT DES VENTILATEURS

Ce connecteur est utilisé pour alimenter vos ventilateurs. Tout
ventilateur relié & ce connecteur est contrdlé par le systéme de
réglage de la ventilation de I'appareil

LIGACAO DAS VENTOINHAS

Este conector é utilizado para ligar as ventoinhas. Qualquer
ventoinha ligada a este conector é controlada pelo controlo
de ventoinhas incluido.

NOAKMIOYEHUE BEHTUNATOPA

30T Kabenb CNYXKUT AN1A NOAAYN NUTAHUA K BEHTUNATOPaM. Bce
BEHTUNATOPbI, MOAKTIOYEHHbIE K AAHHOMY KAGENIo, YIPABNAIOTCH
npunaraembiM YCTPOUCTBOM YNpaBieHnA BEHTUNATOPaMK.

RUBESE

IZEEBR AT ARG HE . EEEIEERNEANES
B E BRIk .

77V DEG

TOARY RIET 7 \OBFMHEICERLEY. <03
R REGTENT T 7 ANEINTHIBOT7 73> b0
—Z—lckY, AV bA—ILENET,

[ | Fan Controllor Connector
[oog

Fan
Connectors

Fan
Connectors

ELECTRONICS POWER CONNECTIO HD AUDIO

This connector provides power for the included fan control
and the I/O LED lighting.

Elektronik - Netzanschluss

Dieser Anschluss versorgt den infegrierten Lifterregler und
die E/A-LED-Beleuchtung mit Strom.

CONEXION DE ALIMENTACION ELECTRONICA

Este conector f)roporciona alimentacién Eoro el control del
ventilador incluido y la iluminacién del LED de E/S.

CONNEXIONS D'ALIMENTATION DES COMPOSANTS
ELECTRONIQUES

Ce connecteur permet d'alimenter le contréleur du
ventilateur inclus ainsi que |'éclairage LED pour E/S.

LIGACAO ELECTRONICA DE ALIMENTACAO

Este conector fornece energia ao controlo de ventoinha e &
iluminagéio LED de E/S.

MNOAAYA NMUTAHWA K SNEKTPOHHOMY YCTPOUCTBY

[laHHbil pasbem obecneymnsaeT nofauy NUTaHNA K
BCT perynaTtopy BEHTUNATOpa 1
CBETOAMOAHOI NOACBETKE BBOAA/BLIBOAA.

S
RO MR REESIF 1/0 LED FRARRHEMEIR.

EFHBETER
DAY ZIE, [EOT 7> hA—)LEI/OLED
BEAICH LTBAEHIBLET,

1 +12vDC
2 GND

3 GND

4 +5VDC

0000

This connector attaches to your sound card
or motherboard and is used to provide the

front panel mic input and headphone output.

HD-AUDIO
AUDIO HD
AUDIO HD
AUDIO HD
HD AUDIO
I

HDA =714

o
S
<
a
T

This connector is attached to your motherboard and provides
the data connection for the included SD Card reader.

KARTENLESER

LECTOR DE TARJETA

LECTEUR DE CARTE

LEITOR DE CARTOES
YCTPOVICTBO CUUTBIBAHMSA KAPT
kR

H—Fy—4—

> KEY KEY 1N 2

I BLACK+GND GEN 3 XHl| 4

% GREEN DI+ 5 XMl ¢

> WHITE DI- 7 XM 8
— RED vcar 9 Xm0

ports.

> KEY
BLACK+GND
GREEN
WHITE

RED

0zasn

This connector is attached to your motherboard and provides the data connection for the front panel USB2

KEY 1 B 2 N

GND 3|XIX]| 4 GND  BLACK+GND
1+ 5|XIX| 6 D2+ GREEN

pi- 7 |XIX| 8 b2 wHIE
veer 9 |[XIX]] 10 veez Rep




PLASTIC PANEL REMOVAL

ENTFERNUNG KUNSTSTOFFPLATTE CHATVE NIACTUKOBOW MAHENN
EXTRACCION DEL PANEL PLASTICO BRI E AR
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU EN PLASTIQUE TSRF VIRV DER

REMOGAO DO PAINEL DE PLASTICO




MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW MNATbI
TRz

Y —R— RO

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG
INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L' ALIMENTATION
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO
YCTAHOBKA VICTOYHVIKA MTAHUS

EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE
INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D'EXTENSION
INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO
YCTAHOBKA MIATbI PACLUVPEHSA

TRERE

HLBEN— RDREE




FAN SUPPORT FAN INSTALLATIO|
INSTALLATION DES LUFTERS

Top
200mm x 2 or 140mm x 2 or 120mm x 3 G INSTALACION DEL VENTILADOR
INSTALLATION DU VENTILATEUR
INSTALACAO DA VENTOINHA
YcTtaHoBKa BEHTUNATOPa

Lifterunterstitzung
Soporte del ventilador
Support de la ventilation
Suporte das ventoinhas

Onopa BeHTUNATOPA
s RS
Ty HR—k @ 77 OkE
[ =
Front
120mm x2 or 140mmx2 or 200mmx 1 U
2 |
— 1
T )
) [l B
=
= | 1
= ®
Rear Ll 0 ¥
120/140mm x 1 = Gl .
. A
o\
120/140mm x 1
200mm x 1 Bottom h
Note: You can install up too 10 fans. 120mm x 2
However, you can install even more fans or
with a push pull radiator configuration. 140mm x 2 e
18



WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION DER WASSERKUHLUNG
INSTALACION DE LA REFRIGERACION LIQUIDA
INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT A EAU
INSTALACAO DA REFRIGERACAO A AGUA
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMbI BOOAAHOIO OXJTAXIAEHWA
KA RG R %

KBy —5— D&
Top

120mm x 3
140mm x 2

Rear
120mm x 1

140mm x 1

No compromises

Front
120mm x 2

Top
120mm x 3
140mm x 2

Rear
120mm x 1

140mm x 1

120mm x 2
140mm x 2

Flexible

Top

120mm x 3

140mm x 2
Rear
120mm x 1 Front
140mm x 1 120mm x 2

Uitimate Cooling



HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

Festplattenlaufwerk installieren

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR

INSTALACAO DA UNIDADE DE DISCO RIGIDO
YCTAHOBKA MXECTKOIO INCKA

BERE

HDD RS 7 DEWFF

21 22



HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

Festplattenlaufwerk installieren

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR

INSTALACAO DA UNIDADE DE DISCO RIGIDO
YCTAHOBKA XECTKOIO IUCKA

WRRE

HDD RS 7 DEWSF

S or Crossfire

Note: The Phantom 630 was designed with
interchangeable HDD cages. In addition fo this, the single
sized HDD cage can be re-located fo the base as a
second column to make room for a single video card or
for a front radiator.

23
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Note: The Phantom 630 supports long video card up
to 325mm with the pivot fan installed. You can remove
the HDD cage/cages to accomodate up to 507mm of
space.

ODD INSTALLATIO

Optisches Laufwerk installieren

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO OPTICO

INSTALLATION ODD

INSTALACAO DA UNIDADE DE DISCO OPTICO

YCTAHOBKA OMTUYECKOTO INCKA
Pt

ODDODERUSIF

M‘- Unlocked

24



Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don't hesitate to contact
service@nzxt.com with a detailed explanation of your problem and your proot of purchase. You may inquire

about replacement parts at http://www.nzxt.com/support. For comments and suggestions, e-mail our
design team, designer@nzxt.com. Thank you for purchasing an NZXT product. For more information about
NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: www.nzxt.com Join the NZXT communities:
www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxtcorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

Cnyxx6a noanep>xXKu u obeny>xmsaHua

B cnyuae BO3HMKHOBEHUS BOMPOCOB WU HEUCMPABHOCTEN B NPUOBpeTeHHbIX Bamu npogykrax NZXT
obpalyaiitech no agpecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ noapo6HLIM OnrcaHneM NPO6EMbI U MOATBEPKAEHNEM
nokynku. O HaJMuMK 3anyacTeil MOXHO y3HaTb, 06PaTMBLULCD MO agpecy:

http:/ /www.nzxt.com/support. 3ameuanus 1 NpepnoOXeHUA OTNPaBNAIiTe B aapec Hawei rpynnb
paspabotunkos: designer@nzxt.com. Bnarogapum sac 3a nokynky npogykta NZXT. Bonee nogpo6Has
nHpopmauws o komnanun NZXT npeacraBneHa Ha Hawwx Be6-caintax. Be6-cant NZXT: www.nzxt.com.
[Ona yuactus B coobiectsax NZXT nocetute Be6-cant:

www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxicorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

Assisténcia e manutencdo

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através
do enderego service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicagdio detalhada do seu problema e a prova de
compra. Poderd solicitar pecas de substituicGio através do endereco http://www.nzxt.com/support.
Para comentdrios e sugestdes, contacte a nossa equipa de design através do enderego de e-mail,
designer@nzxt.com. Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais informagdes acerca da
NZXT, visite-nos online. Web site da NZXT: www.nzxt.com Junte-se as comunidades da NZXT:
www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxtcorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt
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SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des problémes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n’hésitez pas
& contacter service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléme et votre preuve d'achat.
Vous pouvez aussi commander des piéces de remplacement auprés http://www.nzxt.com/support.
Pour les commentaires et les suggestions, envoyez un email & notre équipe de design,
designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit de NZXT. Pour plus d'informations sur NZXT,
visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : www.nzxt.com Joignez la communauté de NZXT :
www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxtcorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme bezlglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer
detaillierten Problembeschreibung und lhrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile konnen Sie
unter http://www.nzxt.com/support anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per
designer@nzxt.com an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben.
Weitere Informationen tiber NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet. NZXT-Webseite: www.nzxt.com Treten Sie
unseren NZXT-Communities bei:

www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxtcorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en
contacto con service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacién detallada de su problema asi como su
prueba de compra. Puede hacer consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en rma@nzxt.com. Para
comentarios y sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo electrénico a nuestro equipo de disefio:
designer@nzxt.com. Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mds informacién acerca de
NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pdgina web de NZXT: www.nzxt.com Subscribase a las comunidades
NZXT:

www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxtcorp

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt
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